Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 April 2023.

Consent Number
AUT.000880.01.06

AUT.004564.01.05

AUT.005490.01.02

AUT.005490.02.02

AUT.005490.03.01

AUT.009935.01.02

AUT.009946.01.02

AUT.019857.01.02

AUT.019857.02.01

AUT.030632.01.02

AUT.030632.02.01

AUT.033126.02.01

AUT.043845.01.02

AUT.044311.01.01

AUT.044785.01.01

AUT.044804.01.01 -
AUT.044804.02.01

Consent Holder

Far North District
Council

MR & N L Taylor
Farms Limited
Far North District
Council

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

E L Jones

J G & P J Ellis

F F Du Burgess

Oraruwharo 2A Ahu
Whenua Trust
Northpower Limited

Far North District
Council

Matauri Marae
Trustees

Consent Description

Paihia Water Treatment Plant.

Take groundwater for irrigation at
Paparore Road, Paparore.

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area in Mill Bay, Mangonui Harbour.
Occupation of the coastal marine
area in Mill Bay, Mangonui Harbour.
Alteration to a jetty in the coastal
marine area in Mill Bay, Mangonui
Harbour.

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area at Beach Road Onerahi —
Consent Holder Structure #9.

Boat ramp in the coastal marine area,
Beach Road, Onerahi — Consent
Holder's Structure #37.

Jetty in the coastal marine area in
Mangatete River, Rangaunu Harbour.
Vessel berth in the coastal marine
area in Mangatete River, Rangaunu
Harbour.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Webb Road, Teal Bay.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Webb Road, Teal Bay.

Non MM4 swing mooring 886 in
Pomare Bay, Bay of Islands.
Discharge wastewater to land at SH
12, Kaikohe.

Place cables in the coastal marine
area adjacent to Molesworth Drive,
Mangawhai.

Deemed Permitted Activity for
culvert upgrade at Wekaweka Road,
Waimamaku.

Onsite wastewater discharge at

Te Tapui Road, Matauri Bay.
Discharge to air at Te Tapui Road,
Matauri Bay.
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AUT.044805.01.01 S A Horton Pile mooring M4235 in the coastal

marine area - Kerikeri Mooring Zone.

AUT.044813.01.01 - | M Weeds & K Weeds = Discharge commercial wastewater at

AUT.044813.02.01 Klinac Lane, Waipapa.

=  Discharge commercial wastewater at
Klinac Lane, Waipapa.

AUT.044842.01.01 — | Northland Regional =  Flood mitigation works adjacent to
AUT.044842.08.01 Council the Awanui River and Whangatane
Spillway.

®=  Flood mitigation works in the Awanui
River and Whangatane Spillway.

= New and modify stopbanks for the
Awanui River and Whangatane
Spillway.

* Flood protection works for the
Awanui River and Whangatane
Spillway.

= Discharge stormwater to the Awanui
River and Whangatane Spillway.

= Discharge stormwater to land for
flood protection works at the Awanui
River.

= Divert stormwater for flood
protection at the Awanui River and
Whangatane Spillway.

= (Clear vegetation near a wetland at
the Awanui River and Whangatane
spillway (NES-FW).

AUT.044852.01.01 - | M Lowe = Discharge domestic wastewater at

AUT.044852.02.01 Tara Road, Mangawhai.

= Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.

AUT.044860.01.01 — | Kaipara District = Discharge to land for public toilets at

AUT.044860.02.01 Council Pahi Domain.

= Discharge wastewater odour for
public toilets at Pahi Domain.

AUT.044864.01.01 - | A & G Myburgh = Discharge domestic wastewater at
AUT.044864.02.01 Manganese Point Road, Tamaterau,
Whangarei.

= Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Manganese Point Road,
Tamaterau, Whangarei.

AUT.044874.01.01 — | J T Hakaria = Discharge domestic wastewater at

AUT.044874.02.01 Fitzgerald Road, Pukenui.

= Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Fitzgerald Road, Pukenui.

AUT.044881.01.01 N & L Banks Bore construction at Sheilling Road,

Waipa.
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AUT.044903.01.01 Far North Holdings Fender piles in the coastal marine
Limited area at Totara North, Whangaroa

Harbour.




