Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 April 2023.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.000880.01.06	Far North District Council	Paihia Water Treatment Plant.
AUT.004564.01.05	M R & N L Taylor Farms Limited	Take groundwater for irrigation at Paparore Road, Paparore.
AUT.005490.01.02	Far North District Council	 Jetty facility in the coastal marine area in Mill Bay, Mangonui Harbour.
AUT.005490.02.02		 Occupation of the coastal marine area in Mill Bay, Mangonui Harbour.
AUT.005490.03.01		 Alteration to a jetty in the coastal marine area in Mill Bay, Mangonui Harbour.
AUT.009935.01.02	Whangarei District Council - Parks	Jetty facility in the coastal marine area at Beach Road Onerahi – Consent Holder Structure #9.
AUT.009946.01.02	Whangarei District Council - Parks	Boat ramp in the coastal marine area, Beach Road, Onerahi – Consent Holder's Structure #37.
AUT.019857.01.02	E L Jones	 Jetty in the coastal marine area in Mangatete River, Rangaunu Harbour.
AUT.019857.02.01		 Vessel berth in the coastal marine area in Mangatete River, Rangaunu Harbour.
AUT.030632.01.02	J G & P J Ellis	 Discharge domestic wastewater at Webb Road, Teal Bay.
AUT.030632.02.01		 Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Webb Road, Teal Bay.
AUT.033126.02.01	F F Du Burgess	Non MM4 swing mooring 886 in Pōmare Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.043845.01.02	Oraruwharo 2A Ahu Whenua Trust	Discharge wastewater to land at SH 12, Kaikohe.
AUT.044311.01.01	Northpower Limited	Place cables in the coastal marine area adjacent to Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.
AUT.044785.01.01	Far North District Council	Deemed Permitted Activity for culvert upgrade at Wekaweka Road, Waimamaku.
AUT.044804.01.01 – AUT.044804.02.01	Matauri Marae Trustees	 Onsite wastewater discharge at Te Tāpui Road, Matauri Bay. Discharge to air at Te Tāpui Road, Matauri Bay.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.044805.01.01	S A Horton	Pile mooring M4235 in the coastal
		marine area - Kerikeri Mooring Zone.
AUT.044813.01.01 -	M Weeds & K Weeds	 Discharge commercial wastewater at
AUT.044813.02.01		Klinac Lane, Waipapa.
		 Discharge commercial wastewater at
		Klinac Lane, Waipapa.
AUT.044842.01.01 -	Northland Regional	 Flood mitigation works adjacent to the Augusti Diver and When setup.
AUT.044842.08.01	Council	the Awanui River and Whangatane
		Spillway.Flood mitigation works in the Awanui
		River and Whangatane Spillway.
		 New and modify stopbanks for the
		Awanui River and Whangatane
		Spillway.
		 Flood protection works for the
		Awanui River and Whangatane
		Spillway.
		 Discharge stormwater to the Awanui
		River and Whangatane Spillway.
		 Discharge stormwater to land for
		flood protection works at the Awanui
		River.
		 Divert stormwater for flood
		protection at the Awanui River and Whangatane Spillway.
		 Clear vegetation near a wetland at
		the Awanui River and Whangatane
		spillway (NES-FW).
AUT.044852.01.01 -	M Lowe	 Discharge domestic wastewater at
AUT.044852.02.01		Tara Road, Mangawhai.
		 Discharge domestic wastewater
		odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
AUT.044860.01.01 -	Kaipara District	 Discharge to land for public toilets at
AUT.044860.02.01	Council	Pahi Domain.
		 Discharge wastewater odour for
		public toilets at Pahi Domain.
AUT.044864.01.01 – AUT.044864.02.01	A & G Myburgh	 Discharge domestic wastewater at Mangapage Boint Boad, Tamatorau
AU1.044604.02.01		Manganese Point Road, Tamaterau, Whangārei.
		 Discharge domestic wastewater
		odour at Manganese Point Road,
		Tamaterau, Whangārei.
AUT.044874.01.01 -	J T Hakaria	 Discharge domestic wastewater at
AUT.044874.02.01		Fitzgerald Road, Pukenui.
		 Discharge domestic wastewater
		odour at Fitzgerald Road, Pukenui.
AUT.044881.01.01	N & L Banks	Bore construction at Sheilling Road,
		Waipū.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.044903.01.01	Far North Holdings Limited	Fender piles in the coastal marine area at Totara North, Whangaroa Harbour.